
 

 

 

 

RAW WATER USE CHARGES CONSULTATION SCHEDULED FOR 2025/26 FINANCIAL YEAR. 

CONSULTATION PERIOD: JULY TO AUGUST 2024 

NO CMA/CLUSTER NUMBER OF 

MEETINGS PER 

WMA 

CONTACT PERSON VENUE DATE OF REGIONAL 
CONSULTATION ON RAW 
WATER USE CHARGES  

TIME 

1. BREEDE-OLIFANTS CMA  

(BOCMA) 

 

SOUTHERN CLUSTER 

 

4 meetings 

Zanele Mngoma 
zmngoma@bocma.co.za 

 
Daniels Derril (BVL) 

Danielsd@dws.gov.za 
 

 

TO BE CONFIRMED 

15 JULY 2024: PORTEVILLE/ 
PIKETBERG AREA 

10H00-12H00 

16 JULY 2024: CLANWILLIAM/ 
VREDENDAL AREA 

18 JULY 2024: WORCESTER 

19 JULY 2024: GEORGE 
 

2. INKOMATI-USUTHU CMA (IUCMA) 

 

NORTHERN & CENTRAL CLUSTER 

 

 

5 meetings 
 
 

Winnie Mabuza 
mabuzaw@iucma.co.za 

Malelane Golf Club 

Course 

28 JUNE 2024: CROCODILE AND 
LOWER KOMATI 

 

 

10H00 -12H00 Mkhuhlu Ngonini 

Agricultural Office 

02 JULY 2024: SABIE AND SAND 

The Capital Mbombela 04 JULY 2024: STRATEGIC USERS 

Indalo Lodge 08 JULY 2024: UPPER INKOMATI 

Amsterdam Community 
Hall 

09 JULY 2024: USUTHU 

3. VAAL ORANGE CMA 

(VOCMA) 

 

CENTRAL CLUSTER 

 

 

7 meetings 

Rasikhanya Tendamudzimu 
RasikhanyaT@dws.gov.za 

 
Dywili Sam Velile (BFN) 

DywiliS@dws.gov.za 
 

Mabada Hangwani Donald 
(GAU) 

MabadaH@dws.gov.za 
 

 
 

 

TO BE CONFIRMED 

 

15 JULY 2024: UPINGTON  

 

 

10H00 -12H00 

17 JULY 2024: KIMBERLY 

18 JULY 2024: BLOEMFONTEIN 

19 JULY 2024: ALIWAL NORTH 

23 JULY2024: KLERKSDORP 

24 JULY 2024: BETHLEHEM 

26 JULY 2024: VANDERBIJLPARL 
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NO CMA/CLUSTER NUMBER OF 

MEETINGS PER 

WMA 

CONTACT PERSON VENUE DATE OF REGIONAL 
CONSULTATION ON RAW 
WATER USE CHARGES  

TIME 

4. LIMPOPO 

OLIFANTS CMA 

(LOCMA) 

 

NORTHERN 

CLUSTER 

 

LIMPOPO  
6 meetings 

Senwamadi Matome (PLK) 
SenwamadiM@dws.gov.za 

 

Thohoyandou 8 JULY 2024: THOHOYANDOU  

 

 

 

10H00-13H00 

Tshipise Resort 9 JULY 2024 TSHIPISE 

Polokwane Office 10 JULY 2024 POLOKWANE 

Lephalale 11 JULY 2024 LEPHALALE 

Makopass nest 
(Mogalakwena) 

12 JULY 2024 ALL DAYS 

Vaal water and Alma 15 JULY 2024 ALMA 
VAALWATER 

OLIFANTS 
 

4 meetings Shibambu Steven (MBA) 
ShibambuS@dws.gov.za 

 
TO BE CONFIRMED 

 

18 JULY 2024: GIYANI 

19 JULY 2024: TZANEEN 

22 JULY 2024: GROBLERSDAL 

30 JULY 2024: WITBANK 
 

 
NORTH-WEST 

 
4 sessions 

Madumo Esmy (GAU) 
MadumoE@dws.gov.za 

 
Thobejane Sam (PTAW) 

Thobejanes@dws.gov.za 
 

Nederbuich Herwonde 
kerk 

23 JULY 2024: GROOT MARICO 

 
TO BE CONFIRMED 

24 JULY 2024: THABAZIMBI 

25 JULY 2024: BRITS 

26 JULY 2024: BELA-BELA 

5. MZIMVUBU-TSITSIKAMA CMA 

 

SOUTHERN CLUSTER 

 

 

 

6 meetings 

Zandile Roto 
rotoz@dws.gov.za 

 

 

 

 

TO BE CONFIRMED 

 

02 JULY: QUEENS TOWN  

 

10H00-12H00 
03 JULY: CRADOCK 

04 JULY: GQEBERHA 

08 JULY: FORT BEAUFORT 

09 JULY: EAST LONDON 

11 JULY: KOKSTAD 
 

6. PONGOLA -UMZIMKHULU CMA 

(PUCMA) 

 

EASTERN CLUSTER 

 
 

6 meetings 

Ndlovu Mduduzi Innocent 
(DBN) 

ndlovum4@dws.gov.za 
 

Mkhize Nkosinjani (DBN) 
MkhizeN@dws.gov.za 

 
 

TO BE CONFIRMED 

16 JULY 2024: JOZINI  
 

10H00-12H00 
 

17 JULY 2024: RICHARDS BAY 

18 JULY 2024:  UNDERBERG 

23 JULY 2024: 
PIETERMARITZBURG 

24 JULY 2024: VIRTUAL 
MEETING 

9H00-12H00 

25 JULY 2024: VIRTUAL 
 

14H00-16H00 
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NO CMA/CLUSTER NUMBER OF 

MEETINGS PER 

WMA 

CONTACT PERSON VENUE DATE OF REGIONAL 
CONSULTATION ON RAW 
WATER USE CHARGES  

TIME 

 

  
SECTOR SPECIFIC CONSULTATION 

 

 DATE  VENUE TIME  
 

 
9 

 
15 August 2024 

  
PRETORIA 

 
09H00 TO 15H00 

   

NATIONAL CONSULTATION 
 

 
10 

 
28 August 2024 

  
JOHANNESBURG 

 

 
09H00 TO 15H00 

 

 

*NB: Enquiries on the content of this schedule may be directed to Ms Lufuno Muhanganei on muhanganeil@dws.gov.za or contact on 066 549 

2638/ 012 336 6998 
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